

'TIME HAS COME' TO ADDRESS CLIMATE RISK, SAY GLOBAL INVESTORS AT PARIS SUMMIT

PRACTICAL INVESTOR GUIDE TO PHYSICAL CLIMATE RISK AND RESILIENCE PUBLISHED BY GLOBAL ADAPTATION & RESILIENCE INVESTMENT WORKING GROUP AT ONE PLANET SUMMIT IN PARIS

Paris, France – December 12, 2017: The "time has come" for investors to address climate risk, concludes the Investor Guide to Physical Climate Risk and Resilience released today by the Global Adaptation & Resilience Investment Working Group (GARI) at the One Planet Summit in Paris, France, where nations of the world are meeting to advance the aims and ambitions of the Paris Agreement. The summit is being hosted by the President of the French Republic, Emmanuel Macron, the President of the World Bank Group, Jim Yong Kim, and the Secretary-General of the United Nations, António Guterres.

The GARI Investor Guide provides a "plain language" introduction for investors to physical climate risk and resilience. It describes physical climate risk and resilience, explains why it matters to investors, and suggests practical actions investors can take. Specifically, it suggests investors can manage the physical effects of climate change on investments, and seize climate-resilience investment opportunities in three ways: investigating the physical impacts of climate change on asset values, requiring asset managers and advisors to consider climate risk, and allocating capital to climate-resilient investment.

"We believe the time is now for investors to consider both physical climate risk as well as the opportunity to invest in climate resilience," said Jay Koh, Managing Director of The Lightsmith Group, Chair of GARI, and a lead author of the GARI Investor Guide. "The investment risks and opportunities created by climate change are immediate and increasing."

"Leading investors have started using practical tools today to screen and assess their equity, credit, and real asset portfolios for physical climate risk," stated Emilie Mazzacurati, CEO of Four Twenty Seven and another lead author of the GARI Investor Guide. "There's no need to wait to understand the impacts of climate change on financial markets."

"Understanding physical climate risk can guide investors' decisions today, both to reduce exposure to risks and seize climate resilience investment opportunities," concluded Chiara Trabacchi, Climate Finance Specialist, and the third lead author of the GARI Investor Guide. "The Investor Guide is a tool for investors that want to anticipate the risk – rather than experience it – and to deliver long-term value."

ABOUT THE GLOBAL ADAPTATION & RESILIENCE INVESTMENT WORKING GROUP (GARI)

The Global Adaptation & Resilience Investment Working Group (GARI) is a private investor-led initiative announced at COP21, the global climate summit in Paris in 2015. GARI is a partner of the UN Secretary General's A2R Climate Resilience Initiative. GARI has brought together over 150 private and public investors, bankers, leaders and other stakeholders to discuss critical issues at the intersection of climate adaptation and resilience and investment with the objective of helping to assess, mobilize and catalyze action and investment. It released a first discussion paper, "Bridging the Adaptation Gap," at the COP22 Marrakesh global climate summit in 2016. For more information on GARI, please see: <u>www.garigroup.com</u>.

ABOUT THE LIGHTSMITH GROUP

The Lightsmith Group is an investment firm pursuing superior returns by investing in companies that address critical societal needs. Lightsmith invests in growth-stage companies providing technology-enabled business services and solutions in the areas of energy, water, food and agriculture, and climate resilience. Lightsmith won the Global Innovation Lab for Climate Finance competition in 2016 for its concept for the first climate adaptation and resilience private investment strategy and received the Lab's formal endorsement in September 2017. For more information on The Lightsmith Group, please see: <u>www.lightsmithgp.com</u>.

ABOUT FOUR TWENTY-SEVEN

Four Twenty Seven is a market intelligence and advisory firm specialized in the <u>economic risk of climate change</u>. The firm works with <u>financial institutions</u>, <u>Fortune 500</u> <u>companies</u> and governments to assess climate risk, mitigate risk and identify resilience opportunities. Four Twenty Seven won multiple award for its climate risk analytics products and was a partner to the White House Climate Data Initiative. Four Twenty Seven is headquartered in Berkeley, CA, with offices in Washington, DC and Paris, France. More info at: <u>www.427mt.com</u>

MEDIA CONTACTS

In the US Jay L. Koh Managing Director The Lightsmith Group jay.koh@lightsmithgp.com Cell: +1.646.678.8777 In Paris (during One Planet Summit) Sanjay Wagle Managing Director The Lightsmith Group sanjay.wagle@lightsmithgp.com Cell: +1.510.517.8742